
TY DEPT. OF 
RiKS,HIGHWAY & 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 • Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

~TION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

REFERENCE: Bid No. :~3~17~0=2~0 __ _ 

P.O. No. : 20171890 

PROJECT: CFS -HV AC Equipment Replacement 

CONTRACTOR: 190 I, Inc. (H & H Industries, Inc.) 

DESCRIPTION: 

1. Reference No.: ~C~O~P~3 ___________ _ 

2. Requested By: ...,O=-w'--'--'-'n=er~/~E=n..,_g1=·n=e~e~r ________ _ 

3. Proposed Change: Add refrigeration control valves for low-temp. situations. 

C.O.NO:_l 
DATE: 04/30/2019 

4. Reason for Change: CFS kitchen's new cooling systems have been tripping off-line, or shutting down, in the 
low outdoor air temps (spring I fall). A refrigeration hot gas bypass circuit is required, but is no longer 
included in current eqpt designs. APR refrigeration control valves will resolve this problem. 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $10,626.75 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

The original Contract amount was .................................................................... ..... .. ............. .. .............. $152,799.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ....................................... .................. ..... .. ...... ......... $8,352.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ....................................... ... .... ........ .... ... ... .... ... .... $161,151.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .... ............ ...... ....... ....... $10,626.75 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................... .................................... $171,777.75 
The Completion Date will be increased by ....... ......... ....... ...... ... ..... ..... ......... .... .... .. ... ...... ... ... ...... .. .... ...... .. 574 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ....... ..................... 06/28/2019 . 

/ ~ --- _,/"" -----7 
Approvals: ~ ~ 

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller' s Division 

Contractor Architect/ Engineer (NE) 

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing __ Department __ NE PWHT 

C:\Userslcrh 1\AppData\Local\Microsoftl Windows\ lNetCache\Content.Outlook\O6N I 7VX5\3 17020-CO#3.docx 


