
1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 • Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
C.0.# 4 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE 9/4/2019 

PROJECT Consolidated Food Service - HVAC Equipment Replacment 

ADDRESS 1000 East Verona Rd., Verona, WI 

PURCHASE ORDER# 20171890 

BID / PROPOSAL # 317020 

CONTRACTOR 1901, Inc. (H&H Industries, Inc.) 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE # COP4 

2 REQUESTED BY Owner/ Engineer 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Add Electronic Expansion valves for refrigerant control 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE One of the four refrigerant circuits was converted at no cost to reduce 
nuisance alarms. This CO will convert the remaining three circu its and 
im rove refri erant flow and im rove erformance. 

5 I TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $18,495.00 

**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** 

The original Contract amount was: 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was : 

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: 

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Chan e Order therefore is: 

Signature Approvals: 

Contractor 

Architect/Engineer (A/E) 

Public Works & Transportation Committee 

I RES.# 

$152,799.00 

$18,978.75 

$171 ,777.75 

$18,495.00 

$190,272.75 

125 days 

10/31/2019 

Public Works, Highway, & Transportation 

Controller 

Accounting 

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department _ A/E PWHT 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Cartson\317020 - CFS HVAC Construction\11 - Change Orders\New Change Order\PW Change Order NEW FINAL.docx 


