
G:\My Documents\317020-CO#4 Res-XXX.Docx 

2019 RES-237 1 

 2 
CHANGE ORDER #4 TO THE CONTRACT FOR H & H INDUSTRIES, INC. (AKA 1901, INC.) 3 

FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT AT CONSOLIDATED FOOD SERVICE 4 
 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to H & H 6 
Industries, Inc. (AKA 1901, Inc.) for HVAC Equipment Replacement at Consolidated Food 7 
Service, 1000 East Verona Ave., Verona, Wisconsin, Public Works Bid No. 317020.  8 
 9 
2017 RES-190 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $152,799.00.  10 
 11 
The following change is requested: Change Order #4 - Add of $18,495.00 - Electronic 12 
Expansion Valves.  This will reduce nuisance alarms by converting the refrigeration circuits to 13 
improve refrigerant flow and improve equipment performance.  14 
 15 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #4 for a total add of $18,495.00 be 16 
approved to the Contract for H & H Industries, Inc. (AKA 1901, Inc.) to provide Electronic 17 
Expansion Valves; and  18 
 19 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 20 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.  21 


